

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD. Vidyanagar, Karad 415 124. Tal: Karad, Dist: Satara, Maharashtra, India.

Vidyanagar, Karad 413 124. Tai. Karad, Dist. Satara, Manarashtra, India

Phone No. : (02164) 274066, 271711, 272414, 272415) Fax No. : (02164) 271713 Email: gcek_brns@yahoo.co.in

No. CEK/QUOT/ Jijau Gym, Volleyball & Kho kho Ground/2019-20/2377. Date: -

To,

.1 6 AUG 2019

Sub: - : Covering Duct for Gym in Jijau Ladies Hostel, proposed Volleyball and Khokho Ground at GCE, Karad

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, I request you to please quote your most comparative rates for the work as detailed overleaf/enclosed so as to reach the office on or before 26/08/2019. The prices of the work should be quoted F.O.R. at G.C.E., KARAD and exclusive of all taxes. The delivery period should be stated clearly and adhered to 'AF' or 'D' forms will be supplied where necessary. The R.R. through Bank or V.P. will not be accepted if order is placed. The specification of the material should be mentioned in full such as brand, make and company etc. I do not bind myself to accept/reject the offer, and its detailed leaflet must be attached. Your quotation should be valid at least for 30 days from the date of opening. The quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope. The envelope should please be superscripted with words 'QUOTATION DUE ON – Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

With this office reference no. & date of opening should also be mentioned on the sealed envelope. If the materials are not supplied according to the specification, it will be returned to you at your own cost. If ordered, you will have to submit three copies of the bill, which will be passed after receipt of material in good condition. Please note that if there is any overwriting in the quotation, the said item will not be taken in to consideration unless is initialed.

The quotations should be received on or before: - 26/08/2019 on or before 4-00 pm.

The quotation received will be opened on: - 26/08/2019, at 5-00 pm.

'QUOTATION - Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

RECAPITULATION SHEET

Name of Work: - Covering Duct for Gym in Jijau Ladies Hostel, proposed Volleyball and Kho-kho Ground at GCE, Karad

Sr. No.	Description	A	mount
1.	Covering Duct For Gym in Jijau Ladies Hostel	Rs.	1,57,249.00
2.	Proposed Volleyball Ground	Rs.	47,842.00
3.	Proposed Kho-kho Ground	Rs.	46,185.00
	Total Civil Work	Rs.	2,51,276.00
	Add GST 12%	Rs.	30,153.12
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Total with GST	Rs.	2,81,429.12
	SAY TOTAL	Rs.	2,81,429.00

ABSTRACT (As per SSR 2018-19)

	NAME OF WORK - Covering Duct For Gym in Jijau Ladies Hostel at GEC, Karad									
Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount				
1	27.10 P. No. 247	Providing second class Burnt Brick masonry with conventional / I.S. type bricks in cement mortar 1:4 including scaffolding, racking out joints and watering etc. in pillar of rectangular shapes as shown in the drawings or as directed complete.	0.31	Cum	5356.00	Rs. 1,660.36				
2	23.01 P. No. 214	Providing and fabricating structural steel work in rolled sections like joists, channels, angles, tees etc. as per detailed design and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position making riveted / bolted /welded connections without connecting plates, braces etc. and including one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two coats of oil painting of approved quality and shade etc. complete.	0.972	M.T.	71014.00	Rs. 69,025.61				

Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
3	38.04 P. No. 291	Providing and fixing corrugated galvanised iron sheets of 0.63mm thick (24 B.W.G.) for roofing without wind tiles including fastening with galvanised iron screws and bolts, lead and bitumen washers as per drawing etc. complete.(Weight of 5.5 kg/sq.m.).	83.94	Sqm	686.00	Rs. 57,582.84
4	33.48 P. No. 272	Providing and fixing green marble of 18 to 20 mm thick for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing / moulding the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing, etc. complete.	2.04	Sqm	2052.00	Rs. 4,186.08
5	39.44 P. No. 317	Providing and fixing in position (as per 1868 / 1982) Aluminium sliding window of three tracks with rectangular pipe 95 x 38.10 x 0.90 mm at weight 0.637 kg/Rmt. with window frame bottom track section 92 x 31.75 x 1.30 mm at weight 1.070 kg/Rmt Top and side track section 92 x 31.75 x 1.30 mm at weight 0.933 kg/Rmt. The shutter should be of bearing bottom 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. Inter locking section 40 x 18 x 1.10 mm at weight 0.469 kg/Rmt. and handle and top section 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. As per detailed drawings and as directed by Engineerincharge with all necessary Aluminium sections fixtures and fastenings such as roller bearing in nylon casting and self locking catch fitted in vertical section of shutter including 5 mm thick plain glass and aluminium mosquito net shutter with stainless steel jail with all required screws and nuts etc, complete. With powder coating without box.	3.44	Sqm	4096.00	Rs. 14,090.24

Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
6	42.87 P. No. 355	Providing and fixing P.V.C. Rain water pipes of 110mm outer diameter and having wall thickness of 2.2 to 2.7 mm confirming to I.S. 13592- 1992 including proper rainwater receiving recess with P.V.C. plug, bend, necessary fittings, such as, offsets, shoes, inluding fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25mm to 40mm from face of wall a fixing with clips of approved quality and number, filing the joint using rubber gasket with solvent cement and properly resting the shoe of pipes on C.C. or masonry blocks, including necessary scaffolding and maintenance for 3 yrs for any leakages or dislocations of pipes. All the P.V.C. fittings and additional 2 piece socket clips shall be got approved from engineer in charge etc. complete.	16.00	Rmt	408.00	Rs. 6,528.00
7	NDSR	Providing and fixing P.V.C. Half round Rain water gutter.	6.96	Rmt	600.00	Rs. 4,176.00
		TOTAL				Rs. 1,57,249.13
		Say				Rs. 1,57,249.00

		NAME OF WORK - Proposed Volleyba	all Ground	d at GEC, K	Karad	
1	21.34 Pg. No. 191	Removing grass, gazer grass and disposing off out of building premises including making clean the ground by shovel and phavaras etc. complete.	180.00	Sqm	4.20	756.00
2	21.02 Pg. No. 187	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum, including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 m. beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc. complete. (Lift upto 1.5 m.) By Mechanical Means.	36.00	Cum	143.00	5148.00

Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
3	RA-1	Compacting the hard murum side widths including laying in layers on each side with ordinary roller or compacting machine including artificial watering etc. complete.	360.00	Sqm	10.00	3600.00
4	21.06 Pg. No. 187	Excavation for foundation in hard murum including removing the excavated material upto distance of 50 metres beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc. complete. (Lift upto 1.50 m) By Mechanical Means	0.43	Cum	157.00	67.51
5	Pg. No. 458	Providing and laying brick bat coba for ground including conveying complete.	25.20	Cum	650.00	16380.00
6	RA-2	Supplying soft murum at the road site, including conveying and stacking complete.	37.80	Cum	488.85	18478.53
7	2.30 Pg. No. 31	Spreading hard murum/ soft murrum/ gravel or kankar for side width complete.	37.80	Cum	57.00	2154.60
8	24.10Pg. No. 219	Providing and laying Cast in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete in M20 of trap/ granite/quartzite/gneiss metal for bed blocks, foundation blocks and such other items including bailing out water, Steel centering, formwork, laying/ pumping, compacting, roughening them if special finish is to be provided, finishing uneven and honeycombed surface and curing etc. complete. The Cement Mortar 1:3 plaster is considered for rendering uneven and honeycombed surface only. Newly laid concrete shall be covered by gunny bag, plastic, tarpaulin etc. (Wooden centering will not be allowed.), with fully automatic micro processor based PLC with SCADA enabled reversible Drum Type mixer/ concrete Batch mix plant (Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Natural Sand/ Crushed sand VSI Grade finely washed etc).		Cum	5028.00	1257.00 Rs. 47,841.64
		TOTAL				13. 47,041.04

	NAME OF WORK - Proposed Kho-kho Ground at GEC, Karad								
Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	A	mount		
1	21.34 Pg. No. 191	Removing grass, gazer grass and disposing off out of building premises including making clean the ground by shovel and phavaras etc. complete.	480.00	Sqm	4.20		2016.00		
2	RA-1	Compacting the hard murum side widths including laying in layers on each side with ordinary roller or compacting machine including artificial watering etc. complete.	480.00	Sqm	10.00		4800.00		
3	21.06 Pg. No. 187	Excavation for foundation in hard murum including removing the excavated material upto distance of 50 metres beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc. complete. (Lift upto 1.50 m) By Mechanical Means	0.43	Cum	157.00		67.51		
4	RA-2	Supplying soft murum at the road site, including conveying and stacking complete.	72.00	Cum	488.85		35197.20		
5	2.30 Pg. No. 31	Spreading hard murum/ soft murrum/ gravel or kankar for side width complete.	72.00	Cum	57.00		4104.00		
		TOTAL	-			Rs.	46,184.71		
		Say				Rs.	46,185.00		

Principal
Govt. College of Engineering, Karad.